
HR Directors MCCS 
and EEO POC List

MCI Pacific

Human Resource POC Name Command Description/UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

JERRY BOSKEN, HR Dir BUTLER/67400 BUM 645 8259 jerry.bosken@okinawa.usmc-mccs.org William Bryson william.i.bryson@usmc.mil 315 645 5423
PATRICIA MARTENS, HR Dir IWAKUNI/62613 IWM 253 5019 patricia.martens@usmc-mccs.org William Bryson william.i.bryson@usmc.mil 315 645 5423

JANELLE MARSHALL, HR Dir KANEOHE BAY/HAWAII/00318 KBM 808 254 7631 janelle.marshall@usmc-mccs.org Jamie Collins; Will Bryson
jamie.collins@usmc.mil;  
william.I.bryson@usmc.mil

808 257 1349; 
315 645 5423

ACLB Albany

Human Resource POC Name Command Description/UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

ACHAIA GRAHAM, HR Dir ALBANY/67008 ALM 229 639 7713 grahamae@usmc-mccs.org Lawanda Jackson lawanda.jackson@usmc.mil 229 639 7268

MCI East

Human Resource POC Name Command Description/UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

PATRICIA TURNER, HR Dep Dir / 
ANDREW ENNETT, HR Dir CAMP LEJEUNE/67001/62573 CLM 910 451 6773

 patricia.turner@usmc-mccs.org; 
andrew.ennett@usmc-mccs.org

Ramon Ayala - Heredia - NAF Joann 
Dunlop

ramon.ayala-heredia@usmc.mil; 
helen.dunlop@usmc.mil

910 451 5272; 
910 451 9676

PAULINE SIMONS, HR Dir
ELMORE/NORFOLK/67026 ** 
MOA with NEXCOM ELM 757 444 6242 simonsp@usmc-mccs.org

Ramon Ayala - Heredia, NEXCOM POC 
Vernell Sutherland

ramon.ayala-heredia@usmc.mil; 
NEXCOM POC 
Vernell.Sutherland@nexweb.or
g

910 451 5272; 
757 440 4739

Beaufort Tri-Command

Human Resource POC Name Command Description and UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

KIM GLAZE, HR Dep Dir/TAMMI 
DICKERSON, HR Dir SOUTH CAROLINA/00263/60169 SCM 843 228 1549

kim.glaze@usmc-mccs.org; 
tammi.dickerson@usmc-mccs.org Cynthia Golson cynthia.golson@usmc.mil 843 228 2647

MCAS Cherry Point

Human Resource POC Name Command Description/UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

OSVALDO (BALDO) CORDERO, HR 
Specialist CHERRY POINT/00146 CPM 252 466 5486 cordero.m.osvaldo@usmc-mccs.org Michael Arkin michael.arkin@usmc.mil 252 466 2218



Capital Region

Human Resource POC Name Command Description/UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

TUJUANA (DENEEN) BRONSON, HR Dir EIGHTH AND I (DC)/67029 EIM dsn 288 2908 hawkinsde@usmc-mccs.org Paula Bedford paula.bedford@usmc.mil
571 256 8301; 
703 784 2946

DENNIS RAY, HR Prog Mgr HEADQUARTERS/00027 H01 703 432 0433 rayd@usmc-mccs.org Paula Bedford paula.bedford@usmc.mil
571 256 8301; 
703 784 2946

KELLY ROPPO, HR Dep Dir HENDERSON HALL/67353 HHM
703 979 8420 ext 
307 kelly.roppo@usmc-mccs.org Paula Bedford paula.bedford@usmc.mil

571 256 8301; 
703 784 2946

KRYSTLE GIBSON, HR Specialist 
(NAF)/MIKE DONHAM, Admin (APF) MARFORRES/67861 MAM 504 697 7280 krystle.gibson@usmc-mccs.org Paula Bedford paula.bedford@usmc.mil

571 256 8301; 
703 784 2946

ANGELA BLICK, HR Dep Dir/KAREN 
PIZOLI, HR Dir QUANTICO/00264 QUM 703 784 3471

blicka@usmc-mccs.org; 
karen.pizoli@usmc-mccs.org Paula Bedford paula.bedford@usmc.mil

571 256 8301; 
703 784 2946

MCI West

Human Resource POC Name Command Description/UIC
Command 
Abbreviation

Telephone 
Number HR Email Address EEO Contact EEO Email Phone

ANGIE GOSSETT, HR Dir          NATHALIA 
ARYANI, HR Dep Dir MIRAMAR/67865 MRM

angie.gosset@usmc-mccs.org; 
nathalia.aryani@usmc-mccs.org Theresa Diamapolis; Dan Grissom

Theresa.dimaplilis@usmc.mil;dan
.grissom@usmc.mil 760 725 3845

CONNIE MORDELLE, HR Dep Dir/MONA 
DODD, HR Dir  CAMP PENDLETON/00681 PNM 760 725 5288

connie.mordelle@usmc-mccs.org; 
mona.dodd@usmc-mccs.org Dan Grissom dan.grissom@usmc.mil 760 325 3845

TINA BROADAWAY, HR Dir SAN DIEGO/00243 SDM 619 725 6258 tina.broadaway@usmc-mccs.org Yesenia Rodriguez; Dan Grissom
yesenia.rodriguez@usmc.mil;dan
.grissom@usmc.mil

619 524 8460; 
760 725 3845

JESUS (JESSIE) MONTES, HR Dir TWENTY NINE PALMS/67399 TWM 760 830 4422 jesus.montes@usmc-mccs.org Dan Grissom, NAF Tia Moala
dan.grissom@usmc.mil; 
moalat@usmc.mil

760 725 3845; 
760 830 6597

MARTHA COMBS, HR Dir YUMA/62974 YUM 928 269 5759 martha.combs@usmc-mccs.org Dan Grissom dan.grissom@usmc.mil 760 725 3845


